
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023733-2022 

Tender

Specialist stop smoking service

Knowsley Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-023733

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0362cc  

Published 25 August 2022, 10:18am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

17 October 2022, 9:30am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley Council

Huyton Municipal Building - 1st Floor, Archway Road

Knowsley

L36 9YZ

Contact

Miss Katie Lawler

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023733-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023733-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028157-2022


Page 2 to 6

katie.lawler@knowsley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1514435096

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:katie.lawler@knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 6

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist stop smoking service

Reference number

DN629991

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the service is for the service provider to contribute to reduce smoking prevalence

which would lead to a reduction in the incidence of smoking-related health problems and

deaths in Knowsley.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the service is for the service provider to contribute to reduce smoking prevalence

which would lead to a reduction in the incidence of smoking-related health problems and
deaths in Knowsley.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.5) Information about reserved contract

Participation in the procedure is reserved to organisations pursuing a public service mission



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

26 September 2022

Local time

9:30am

Changed to:

Date

17 October 2022

Local time

 9:30am

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028157-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Knowsley Council

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.5) Information about reserved contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T04:58:07+0100
	TCPDF




